and receive the amount of such assessment to 
charge, collect and receive interest thereon at 
the rate of seven per centum per annum, to be 
calculated to the date of payment from the date 
when such assessment became a lien as provided 
by section one hundred and fifty-nine of this 
act." 

Section 159 of this act provides • • • "An 
assessment shall become a lien upon the real 
estate affected thereby ten days after its entry 
in the said record." • • * 

The above assessment is payable to the Col-
lector of Assessments and Arrears, at the Bu-
reau for the Collection of Assessments, and Ar-

[...]

duty of the officer authorized to collect and re-
ceive the amount of such assessment to charge, 
collect and receive interest thereon at the rate of 
seven per centum per annum, to he calculated to 
the -ate of payment from the date when such 
assessment became a lien, as provided by section 
one hundred and fifty-nine of this act." 

Section 159 of this act provides * * • "An 
assessment shall become a lien upon the real es-
tate affected thereby ten days after its entry in 
the said record." " 

The above assessment is payable to the Collec• 
for of Assessments and Arrears, at the Bureau 
for the Collection of Assessments, and Art-ears